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Company proposes to pilot a revised Senior Service Representative Training Program and test to determine if the
revised program and test are appropriate to replace the existing Senior Service Representative Training Program
and test agreed to in Letter Agreement R2-97-142 and included on pages 79 - 80 of the current Clerical Agreement
(effective June 1, 2003).

Company proposes to conduct a pilot session beginning on July 12, 2004. The pilot session will be conducted
utilizing the revised program and test materials with a group of 11 incumbent Sr. Service Representatives. The 11
employees, listed on the attached, have not completed the training program and exam.

Employees in the pilot who successfully complete the training program and test will be considered as qualified
based on those results. Any employee who participates in the pilot and fails to successfully complete the
requirements will be provided additional training if requested and will be eligible for a retest within 90 days using a
different but equivalent test. This retest will be considered as their first attempt and the employee will maintain the
retest opportunities described in LA R2-97-142.

This proposal has been discussed with the Senior Service Representative Training Subcommittee, Assistant
Business Manager Dorothy Fortier, and Business Representatives Arlene Edwards and Debbie Mazzanti.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and agree thereto, please so indicate in the space provided below and return
on executed copy of this letter to the Company.
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July 2004 SSR Training Pilot - 7/12 to 7/26

Attendees
Dept.
CCO
CCO
CCO
CCO
CCO
CCO
CCO
CCO
Office Services
Office Services
Records

Name
Petra Alcala
Angie Witherall
Chris Sidhu
Anthony Chan
Marylou Munoz
Richard Weiner
Joel Arredondo
Kim Holguin
Lindsay Gallinger
Don Embree
Terri Williamson

Supervisor
Kevin McCoy
Kevin McCoy
Kevin McCoy
Kevin McCoy
Kevin McCoy
Gary Gaither
Phil Balistrieri
Phil Balistrieri
Mareeta Garcia-Love
Jeanne Williams
Ontario Johnson

PCC
1103
1103
1103
1103
1103
1103
1103
1103
11741
11998
11717

Location
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Fresno
San Jose
San Jose

Logistics
Location:


